

LISTED ON 12/8/2013

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 51

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7804 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20314 & 20315 OF 2011 & 16444 OF 2013**

(Applications for Bail and Suspension of Sentence and permission to take additional grounds)

JARNAIL SINGH

.... Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

.... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit, the matter is adjourned by four weeks."**

In view of the letter circulated before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2013, Mr. Kuldip Singh, Standing Counsel for State of Punjab has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole Respondent, so far. Hence no Counter Affidavit.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 07.08.2013 filed an application seeking permission to take additional grounds on record in the form of Volume-II and the same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 16444/2013. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete since AD card duly signed has been received back from the sole respondent.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO :-

1. Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Advocate
2. \*Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.

\* You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SK-C2**